HSD7
HNC Electric Limited 2020
High performance servo system
Contents
Feature
HSD7-E Series Servopacks for Model Designations
HSD7-B Series Servopacks for Model Designations
Specifications for Servopacks

150
General Servopack
HSD7-B Series servo drive Model Designation
HNC ELECTRIC LIMITED
HSD7 - BS _ 10  A  00
HSD7 Series
Servopack
 Axis
Number
 Continuous Output
Current
 Power
Supply Voltage
 Interface
Type
Axis Number Continuous Output Current Power Supply Voltage InterfaceType
S Single 03 3 A A 220VAC 00 Pulse train reference
 Axis
  06 6.1 A
      01 CANopen Communications
W Double 08 8.5 A
 Axis
  10 10 A 05 Analog voltage
   30 EtherCAT Communications
Pulse/Analog with standard
resolution(12bits)
Pulse/Analog with high
resolution(16bits)
Items
Specifications
Specifications
HSD7                                  SERVO DRIVE 7/8
HNC ELECTRIC LIMITED
Control Method IGBT-based PWM control, sine wave current drive
Feedback
• Serial encoder：23 bits or 24 bits (incremental encoder/absolute encoder)
• 2500P/R Standard or Wire-saving
Operating
Conditions
Surrounding Air Temperature 0～＋50℃
Storage Temperature －20～＋85℃
Surrounding Air Humidity 95% relative humidity max. (With no freezing or condensation)
Storage Humidity 95% relative humidity max. (With no freezing or condensation)
Vibration Resistance 4.9 m/s2
Shock Resistance 19.6 m/s2
Protection Class IP20
Pollution Degree
Must be no corrosive or flammable gases.
Must be no exposure to water, oil, or chemicals.
Must be no dust, salts, or iron dust.
Altitude 1000 m or less
Others
Do not use SERVOPACKs in the following locations：
Locations subject to static electricity noise, strong electromagnetic / magnetic fields,
radioactivity
Applicable Standards
EN 50178, EN 61800-5-1, EN55011 group 1 class A,
EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-4, EN 61800-3,IEC 61508-1 to 4, IEC 61800-5-2, IEC 62061
and IEC 61326-3-1

External Dimensions
HNC ELECTRIC LIMITED
Model Designation
13/14HSM-F                                     SERVO MOTOR
HNC ELECTRIC LIMITED
SF 130 _ 2 _ 054 M 15 30 B _ A
SF Series
Servo motor
Flange
Dim.
 Power
Voltage
 Rated
Torque
 Rated
Speed
Maximum
Speed
Brake  Encoder
type
Flange Dim.  Rated Torque  Rated /Max. Speed  Power Voltage  Brake  Encoder Type
40 40mm  003 0.32 N.m  15 1500 rpm  2 AC220V
B  With brake
60 60mm  006 0.64 N.m  20 2000 rpm  4 AC380V
80 80mm  013 1.27 N.m  30 3000 rpm
110 110mm  024 2.40 N.m  50 5000 rpm
130 130mm  032 3.18 N.m  60 6000 rpm
180 180mm  042 4.2 N.m
   054 5.4 N.m
   064 6.4 N.m
   084 8.4 N.m
   096 9.6 N.m
   115 11.5 N.m
   146 14.6 N.m
   018 18.6 N.m
   028 28.4 N.m
   035 35 N.m
   048 48 N.m
A   23-bit absolute
Note:
AC220 and AC380 motors have different definitions of rated torque.
For example: AC220V motor, 146 represents 14.6N.m; AC380V motor, 018 represents 18.6N.m.
The last four torques 018, 028, 035, 048 correspond to AC380V motors.
Model List
Model Rated Torque Rated Speed Max Speed Rated Current Rated Power Driver Type
High Performance Servo motors
HNC ELECTRIC LIMITED
SF40-2-003M3060-A 0.32 Nm 3000 rpm 6000 rpm 1.1 A 100 W
HSD7-ES-03A□□ SF60-2-006M3060-A 0.64 Nm 3000 rpm 6000 rpm 1.6 A 200 W
SF60-2-013M3060-A 1.27 Nm 3000 rpm 6000 rpm 2.9 A 400 W
SF80-2-024M3050-A 2.40 Nm 3000 rpm 5000 rpm 4.6 A 750 W
HSD7-ES-06A□□
SF80-2-032M3050-A 3.18 Nm 3000 rpm 5000 rpm 6.1 A 1.0 Kw
SF110-2-042M2030-A 4.2 Nm 2000 rpm 3000 rpm 4.5 A 0.88 KW
SF110-2-054M2030-A 5.4 Nm 2000 rpm 3000 rpm 5.5 A 1.1 KW
SF130-2-054M1530-A 5.4 Nm 1500 rpm 3000 rpm 6.5 A 0.85 KW
HSD7-ES-08A□□
SF130-2-064M1530-A 6.4 Nm 1500 rpm 3000 rpm 8.0 A 1.0 KW
SF130-2-084M1530-A 8.4 Nm 1500 rpm 3000 rpm 9.5 A 1.3 KW
HSD7-ES-10A□□ SF130-2-096M1530-A 9.6 Nm 1500 rpm 3000 rpm 10.0 A 1.5 KW
SF130-2-115M1520-A 11.5 Nm 1500 rpm 2000 rpm 9.0 A 1.8 KW
SF130-2-146M1520-A 14.6 Nm 1500 rpm 2000 rpm 11.0 A 2.3 KW HSD7-ES-12A□□
SF130-2-115M1530-A 11.5 Nm 1500 rpm 3000 rpm 14.0 A 1.8 KW
HSD7-ES-16A□□
SF130-2-146M1530-A 14.6 Nm 1500 rpm 3000 rpm 16.0A 2.3 KW
SF180-4-018M1530-A 18.6 Nm 1500 rpm 3000 rpm 11.9 A 2.9 KW HSD7-ES-15D□□
SF180-4-028M1530-A 28.4 Nm 1500 rpm 3000 rpm 16.5 A 4.4 KW HSD7-ES-18D□□
SF180-4-035M1530-A 35 Nm 1500 rpm 3000 rpm 20.8 A 5.5 KW HSD7-ES-24D□□
SF180-4-048M1530-A 48 Nm 1500 rpm 3000 rpm 25.7 A 7.5 KW HSD7-ES-35D□□
Model SD40-2-003M3060-A SD60-2-006M3060-A SD60-2-013M3060-A  SD80-2-024M3050-A SD80-2-032M3050-A
Rated Power 100 W 200 W 400 W 750 W 1.0 KW
Rated Torque 0.32 Nm 0.64 Nm 1.27 Nm 2.4 Nm 3.18 Nm
Rated Speed 3000 rpm 3000 rpm 3000 rpm 3000 rpm 3000 rpm

114.3
0
-0.025
8 5 12 96 109.8
Note: The value in brackets is the length of the motor with brake.
Model Rated Torque Rated Speed Max Speed Rated Current Rated Power Driver Type
HSM-F                                      SERVO MOTOR 19/20
Model Designation
Model List
HNC ELECTRIC LIMITED
SF40-2-003M3060 0.32 Nm 3000 rpm 6000 rpm 1.1 A 100 W
HSD7-BS-03A□□ SF60-2-006M3060 0.64 Nm 3000 rpm 6000 rpm 1.6 A 200 W
SF60-2-013M3060 1.27 Nm 3000 rpm 6000 rpm 2.5 A 400 W
SF80-2-024M3050 2.40 Nm 3000 rpm 5000 rpm 4.0 A 750 W
HSD7-BS-06A□□ SF80-2-032M3050 3.18 Nm 3000 rpm 5000 rpm 6.0 A 1.0 Kw
SF130-2-048M2030 4.8 Nm 2000 rpm 3000 rpm 4.6 A 1.0 Kw
SF130-2-072M2030 7.2Nm 2000 rpm 3000 rpm 7.5 A 1.5 Kw HSD7-BS-08A□□
SF130-2-096M2030 9.6 Nm 2000 rpm 3000 rpm 9.0 A 2.0 Kw HSD7-BS-10A□□
SF 130 _ 2 _ 048 M 20 30 B
SF Series
Servo motor
Flange
Dim.
 Power
Voltage
 Rated
Torque
 Rated
Speed
Maximum
Speed
Brake
Flange Dim.  Rated Torque  Rated /Max. Speed  Power Voltage  Encoder Type  Brake
40 40mm  003 0.32 N.m  20 2000 rpm  A AC220V
2500p/r
Wire-saving
B
With brake
60 60mm  006 0.64 N.m  30 3000 rpm
80 80mm  013 1.27 N.m  50 5000 rpm
130 130mm  024 2.40 N.m  60 6000 rpm
   032 3.18 N.m
   048 4.8 N.m
   072 7.2 N.m
   096 9.6 N.m
40/60/80 frame
Rated Power 100 W 200 W 400 W 750 W 1.0 KW
Rated Torque 0.32 Nm 0.64 Nm 1.27 Nm 2.40 Nm 3.18 Nm
Rated Speed 3000 rpm 3000 rpm 3000 rpm 3000 rpm 3000 rpm
Maximum Speed 6000 rpm 6000 rpm 6000 rpm 5000 rpm 5000 rpm
Rated Current  1.1 A  1.6 A 2.5 A 4 A 6A
Rotor Inertia
0.036Kgm2×10-4
(0.037Kgm2×10-4)
0.29Kgm2×10-4
(0.31Kgm2×10-4)
0.56Kgm2×10-4
(0.58Kgm2×10-4)
1.56Kgm2×10-4
(1.66Kgm2×10-4)
2.03Kgm2×10-4
(2.13Kgm2×10-4)
Maximum Current 3.3 A 4.8 A 7.5 A 12 A 18A
Maximum Torque 0.96 Nm 1.92 Nm 3.81 Nm 7.2 Nm 9.54 Nm
Note: The inertia of the rotor with brake type is in the brackets.
40 frame motor installation size
60/80 frame motor installation size
Model SF40-2-003M3060 SF60-2-006M3060 SF60-2-013M3060 SF80-2-024M3050 SF80-2-032M3050
Model L LL LR LE LG LC LA LZ S LB T U W LK TP
General Servo motors
Parameter and Dimensions
HNC ELECTRIC LIMITED
SF40-2-003M3060
126
(159)
100.5
(133.5)
25.5 3 5 40 46 4.5 8